Attorney Docket No.: 11745-087

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY	PATENTS ONLY	
TO THE COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS		
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.		
Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an	
OL-L-D (interest:	
Charles D. lacovangelo Thomas Miebach	General Electric Company	
Michael W. Mercedes	One River Road	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Schenectady, NY 12345	
Yes ⊠ No		
	Additional name(s) and address es attached?	
Description of the interest conveyed:		
Assignment	Other:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger		
Execution Date: 3/9/05; 3/9/05; 3/9/05		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/075,343	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom 6.	·	
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
	☐ Enclosed	
John M. Card, Esq. BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925 (BRINKS HCFER GILSON & LIONE)	
P.O. BOX 10395 8.		
CHICAGO, IL 60610	overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
true copy of the original document.		
John M. Cord	Ž	
John M. Card Signature Signature	May 23, 2005 Date	
1		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documen :: 2		

BRINKS HOFER GILSON

BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE

PO Box 10395

Chicago, IL 60611-5599

700181782

PATENT

REEL: 016268 FRAME: 0454

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, Charles D. Iacovangelo, Thomas Miebach and Michael William Mercedes, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, a corporation having a place of business at One River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345 (ASSIGNEE), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries described in

UNIFORM COATING PROPERTIES OVER LARGE AREA BY EXFANDING THERMAL PLASMA DEPOSITION

as set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent filed on March 8, 2005 as application number 11/075,343; and for which a provisional application for United States Letters Patent was filed on March 9, 2004 Application No. 60/551,933 (I/we hereby authorize the attorneys of Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione and those attorneys associated with customer number 757 to insert the application filing date and number when they become available)

including the right of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and including any and all claims for damages for past infringement of any provisional and/or patent rights; and I/we hereby assign, sell and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filling date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And I/we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I/we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to ASSIGNEE.

And I/we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Charles D. lacovangelo	che Dun fach	3-9-01
Thomas Miebach	B- Mines	3-9-05
Michael W. Mercedes	4/10/10	3-9-05

PATENT REEL: 016268 FRAME: 0455

RECORDED: 05/23/2005...